

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA

PEOPLE OF THE STATE)	No. S270723
OF CALIFORNIA,)	
)	(Fourth Dist., Div. 3,
Plaintiff and Respondent,)	No. G059251)
)	
v.)	(Orange County Superior
)	Court No. 04CF2780)
ANDRES QUINONEZ REYES,)	
)	
Defendant and Appellant.)	
_____)	

Appeal from the Superior Court of Orange County
Hon. Richard M. King, Judge

**APPELLANT'S SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF
(Cal. Rules of Court, rule 8.520(d))**

Richard A. Levy (SBN 126824)
3868 W. Carson St., Suite 205
Torrance, CA 90503-6706
(310) 944-3311
RLevy@RichardALevy.com

Attorney for Andres Reyes

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities.....3

ARGUMENT: New opinions by this Court and the Courts of
Appeal support Reyes’s arguments4

A. Reyes’s subjective knowledge and intent.....4

B. The People’s burden of proof..... 12

CONCLUSION..... 15

Certificate of word count 16

Certificate of service 17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<u>In re Scoggins</u> (2020) 9 Cal.5th 667	12
<u>People v. Burgess</u> (2023) 88 Cal.App.5th 592	13, 14
<u>People v. Gentile</u> (2020) 10 Cal.5th 830	14
<u>People v. Guiffreda</u> (2023) 87 Cal.App.5th 112	9, 11, 12
<u>People v. Jones</u> (2022) 86 Cal.App.5th 1076	10
<u>People v. Keel</u> (2022) 84 Cal.App.5th 546	10, 11
<u>People v. Maldonado</u> (2023) 87 Cal.App.5th 1257	6
<u>People v. Renteria</u> (2022) 13 Cal.5th 951	6, 7
<u>People v. Reyes</u> (August 4, 2021, No. G059251) [nonpub. opn.] 2021 WL 3394935	4, 8, 9, 10
<u>People v. Strong</u> (2022) 13 Cal.5th 698	14
<u>People v. Ware</u> (2022) 14 Cal.5th 151	5, 7, 8, 9, 14
<u>United States v. Garcia</u> (9th Cir. 1998) 151 F.3d 1243	5

Statutes

Pen. Code, § 188	6, 12
Pen. Code, § 189	9, 10
Pen. Code, § 1172.6	6, 10, 12, 13, 14
Stats. 2021, ch. 551 (S.B. 775)	6
Stats. 2021, ch. 699 (A.B. 333)	14

Rules

Cal. Rules of Court, rule 8.520	4
